VER: A PL-G1286411A 128X64 DOTS GRAPHICS MODULE PAGE: 1 OF 31
================================================================
LCD MODULE SPECIFICATIONS
PL-G1286411A   SERIES
PIXELS: 128 X 64 DOTS
OUTLINE DIMENSION:  78.0 X 70.0  MM
VIEWING AREA:  62.0 X 44.0  MM
DOT SIZE:    0.39 X 0.55  MM
            DOT PITCH:   0.44 X 0.60  MM
REVISION RECORD
REV. DATE PAGE COMMENT
A 2001-8-18  NEW RELEASE
================================================================
                       CONTENTS
1. LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
2. MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
2.1 MECHANICAL DATA
2.2 MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
3. CIRCUIT BLOCK DIAGRAM
    3.1  Electrical Block Diagram
VER: A PL-G1286411A 128X64 DOTS GRAPHICS MODULE PAGE: 2 OF 31
3.2  Pins Definition
3.3  Power Supply For LCM Driving
4. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUN RATINGS
4.1  Electrical Absolute Maximum Ratings
4.2  Enviromental Absolute Maximum Ratings
5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
5.1  DC Characteristics
5.2  MPU Interface AC Characteristics
6. BACKLIGHT CHARACTERISTICS
7.    ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC
8. COMMUNICATION WITH MPU
8.1  Functional Definition
8.2  Display RAM
8.3  Status Read
8.4  Setting Data
9. COMMAND DEFINITION
9.1  Instruction Table
9.2  Explanations Of The Commands
10. CHARACTER GENERATORS
   10.1  Character Generator ROM
   10.2  Character Generator RAM
11. INSPECTION STANDARDS
12. PRECAUTIONS IN USING LCM
1. LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
PART NUMBER:   PL-AB…BC-DEFGHI-JK
PL     POWER LIGHT TECHNOLOGY
A      DISPLAY CONTENTS  S---SEGMENT TYPE
                             C---CHARACTER TYPE
                             G---GRAPHIC TYPE
B…B   SERIALS NUMBER FOR SM
CHARACTERS Vs. LINES FOR CM
COLUMNS Vs. ROWS FOR GM
C      VERSION OF PCB
D      LCD TYPE
P---POS. TN,  N---NEG. TN, Y---YELLOW STN, G---GRAY STN
 B---BLUE STN, F---FSTN
E      POLARIZER TYPE
       R---REFLECTIVE,  F---TRANSFLECTIVE,  T---TRANSMISSIVE
VER: A PL-G1286411A 128X64 DOTS GRAPHICS MODULE PAGE: 3 OF 31
F      VIEWING ANGLE  S---6 O�CLOCK, T---12 O�CLOCK
G     OPERATING TEMPRETURE  N---NORMAL,  E---EXTENDED
H     BACKLIGHT TYPE  N---NO BACKLIGHT, D---BOTTOM LED, S---SIDE LED,
E---EL, C---CCFL
I      COLOR OF BACKLIGHT  Y---YELLOW/GREEN, G---GREEN
W---WHITE, B---BLUE, A---AMBER
JK    FOR CM, CONTROLLER/DRIVER DESIGNATOR
J: IC  A---KS0066U   B---SPLC780
               K:  DENOTE DIFFERENT CHARACTER TABLE
   FOR GM. J: BACKLIGHT DRIVER  Y---WITH,  N---WITHOUT
            K: DC-DC CONVERTER  Y---WITH,  N---WITHOUT
2.  MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
2.1 MECHANICAL DATA
ITEM      STANDARD  VALUE UNIT
NUMBER OF PIXELS 128(COLUMNS) X 64(ROWS)
OUTLINE  DIMENSIONS 78.0(W) X 70.0(H) X 14.0/10.0(T) mm
EFFECTTVE VIEWING AREA 62.0(W) X 44.0(H) mm
DOT SIZE 0.39(W) X 0.55(H) mm
DOT  PITCH 0.44(W) X 0.60(H) mm
APPROX  WEIGHT  70(LED BL VERSION)/45(NO BL) g
2.2 MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
VER: A PL-G1286411A 128X64 DOTS GRAPHICS MODULE PAGE: 4 OF 31
12
8X
64
 D
O
TS
3. CIRCUIT BLOCK DIAGRAM
3.1  Electrical Block Diagram
VER: A PL-G1286411A 128X64 DOTS GRAPHICS MODULE PAGE: 5 OF 31
/CE r/w 256K BITS
LED K K
DRIVER
COMMON
CIRCUIT
SUPPLY
POWER
LED A
VDD
VEE
VSS
LED BACKLIGHT
A
T6963C/RST
FS
DB0-DB7
C/D /ce
LCD PANEL
128 X 64 DOTS
80S
64C